# SH \$65.00 344764

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Pressure Integrity, Inc.		05/31/2019	Corporation: LOUISIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 St. James Place	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 77056	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3447646	HPI
Registration Number:	2585859	PSP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-836-6268

**Email:** WFT.Trademarks@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 St. James Place
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Imwalle	
SIGNATURE:	/William M. Imwalle/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5-31-19 - High Pressure Integrity Inc to WTH Assignment#page1.tif source=5-31-19 - High Pressure Integrity Inc to WTH Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0591

900519325

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between HIGH PRESSURE INTEGRITY, INC., a Louisiana corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 204 Burgess Drive, Broussard, LA, 70518 and WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks and Registrations that are identified on the attached Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and Registrations together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to Assignee;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby conveys and assigns unto Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and Registrations together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any. This assignment is made effective as of this 31st day of May, 2019.

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor

HIGH PRESSURE INTEGRITY, INC.

Name:

Christine M. Morrison

Title:

Vice President

Before me on May 31, 2019

(stamp)

TRICIA JAEGLI Notary ID #12936809-4 My Commission Expires March 28, 2021

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignee

WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC

Name:

**Notary Public** 

William M. Imwalle

Title:

Vice President

Before me on May 31, 2019

(stamp)

TRICIA JAEGLI Notary ID #12936809-4 My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

# Schedule "A"

TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
HPI	US	Registered	77137608	3447646
PSP	US	Registered	75747540	2585859

Page **2** of **2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0593